Therm-O-Disc          Bimetal Disc Thermostat26
Heavy-Duty Snap-Action Temperature Controls
The 14T line of heavy-duty sealed bimetal disc controls from Therm-O-Disc meets the higher
electrical requirements of commercial applications. The design provides moisture resistance for
moisture prone environments. The snap-action of the 1” temperature sensing bimetal disc provides
high-speed contact separation resulting in exceptional life characteristics at electrical loads up to
25 amps at 120/240VAC. A variety of mounting confi gurations, lead wires and terminations
give maximum design fl exibility. The heavy-duty construction and long life characteristics

For more information on tightened tolerances or availability of differentials not listed in the chart, please consult one of
oursales engineers.
Part Numbering System
14T
(Optional suffi x)
C - Conduit connector
1 - No mounting fl ange
2 - Surface mounting fl ange
3 - Tube mount
1 - Contacts open on
 temperature rise (SPST)
2 - Contacts close on
 temperature rise (SPST)
3 - Single pole, double
 throw (SPDT)
Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160Tel. +34 902 450 160
info@ermec.cominfo@ermec.cominfo@ermec.com
ERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONAERMEC, S.L. BARCELONA
C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22C/ Francesc Teixidó, 22
08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN08918 Badalona            SPAIN
ERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRIDERMEC, S.L. - MADRID
C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4C/ Puerto Rico, 4
28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN28222 Majadahonda (Madrid) SPAIN
bilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.combilbao@ermec.com
portugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.comportugal@ermec.com
Therm-O-Disc          Bimetal Disc Thermostat32
General Electrical Ratings
The 14T series of controls has been rated by major agencies throughout the world. The agency ratings can be used as a
guide when evaluating specifi c applications. However, the mechanical, electrical, thermal and environmental condi-
tions to which a control may be exposed in an application may differ signifi cantly from agency test conditions. There-
fore, the user must not rely solely on agency ratings, but must perform adequate testing of the product to confi rm that
the control selected will operate as intended in the user’s application.
Max Temp. Contact Arrangement
Cycles
Rating
Inductive Amps Pilot
Duty VA
Resistive
Amperes
Volts AC
Agency
RecognitionFLA LRA
14T, 14F
221 °F*
105 °C
SPST or SPDT any load
combination execpt
resistive rating on one
contact set only
6,000 16 72 125 - 120
UL
E29653
6,000 10 45 125 - 240
30,000 10 60 125 25 120
30,000 5 30 125 25 240
SPST or SPDT any
combination
30,000 16 72 125 15 240
30,000 10 60 125 - 277
14T, 14F
150 °F*
65.5°C
SPST or SPDT any load
combination execpt
resistive rating on one
contact set only
100,000 10 60 125 25 120
100,000 5 30 125 25 240
30,000 2.5 15 575
100,000 0.5 600
SPST or SPDT (125VA pilot
duty only on contacts 1-2